129,265

11,231,111
15,832,507
14,696,337

M.J. Dolan
Senior Vice President

2017
2016
2015

1,430,000
1,385,000
1,322,500

1,603,000
1,145,000
1,635,000

8,123,736
10,874,180
10,078,720

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
2,088,167
1,565,725

158,215
153,388
147,587

11,314,951
15,645,735
14,749,532

N.W. Duffin
Vice President; President,
ExxonMobil Production
Company

2017 1,063,250 1,021,000 5,675,150 0 0 0 120,349 7,879,749

(1) Mr. Woods was elected Chairman of the Board and CEO of ExxonMobil effective January 1, 2017. Mr. Woods was Senior Vice President in
2015 and elected President of ExxonMobil and member of the Board of Directors effective January 1, 2016.

Compensation Adjusted for Negative Change in Pension

‰ In 2017, the annual change in pension value was negative for Messrs. Swiger, Albers, Dolan, and Duffin.
However, SEC regulations do not allow for inclusion of negative pension amounts in the Summary Compensation
Table. The following pro forma table reflects the impact of the negative pension value on 2017 compensation:

Name

Reported Pay from Table Above ($) 2017 Negative Pension
Adjustment ($)

2017 Total
Adjusted Pay ($)

2017 Total Adjusted Pay vs.
2016 Reported Pay ($)2016 2017

A.P. Swiger 15,556,747 11,215,974 -3,169,691 8,046,283 -7,510,464

M.W. Albers 15,832,507 11,231,111 -3,610,483 7,620,628 -8,211,879

M.J. Dolan 15,645,735 11,314,951 -3,871,569 7,443,382 -8,202,353

N.W. Duffin — 7,879,749 -3,225,966 4,653,783 —

Salary

‰ Effective January 1, 2018, the annual salary was increased for Mr. Woods to $1,400,000. Effective April 1, 2018,
the annual salary was increased for Mr. Swiger to $1,411,000; Mr. Dolan to $1,505,000; and Mr. Duffin to
$1,119,000.

‰ For more details on the design of the salary program and decisions made by the Compensation Committee in
2017, see page 38.

Bonus

‰ The 2017 bonus was paid one-half in cash at the time of grant. The Company delays payment of the balance until
cumulative earnings reach $6.50 per share. Delayed bonus amounts do not earn interest.

2018 Proxy Statement 45